with Education Code Section 1240, the list of schools identified is set to be reestablished 
by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction in the 2024/2025 fiscal year and every 
three fiscal years thereafter. The 2023/2024 fiscal year was the second year of the fifth 
cohort. One hundred and thirty-three (133) schools in San Bernardino County were 
subject to review and received at least one site visit. 

San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools (SBCSS) review teams conducted 
the instructional materials and facilities reviews at all monitored schools within their first